

**In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur**

**Present: Shri Shahid Parvez**

**Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)**

**J.O. Code: WB01233**

**OC 36 of 22 CIS REG 36 of 22**

WBDD07-000305-2022

Order No. 05

Dated: 07.10.2023

Today the record is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Affidavit in chief is filed on behalf of the P.W 01, duly supported by an affidavit.

P.W 01 is examined in full and discharged.

During deposition P.W 01 deposited some documents, which are marked and listed as exhibits in a separate exhibit list.

Plaintiffs file an **adjournment petition**, on the mentioned ground, which is considered and **allowed** but as last chance.

Fix 17.02.2024 for P.W 02 (exparte).

D/C by me.

Civil Judge ( Jr. Div.),  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
07.10.2023

Civil Judge ( Jr. Div.),  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
07.10.2023